## State of Iowa Office of

## **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District
Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

#### Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

### Tuesday, August 24, 2021 - Amended Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

Monthly Update from EMS Administrator

Monthly Update from General Assistance

- Acknowledge Safety Committee Minutes
- Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Handwritten Claim
- Discussion/Decision with Cameron Giddings Rescinding previous motion to have Medical Death Investigators contracted and approve hiring MDI's as county employees
- **8:30 A.M.** Discussion/Decision Changes or Update to ATV/UTV Ordinance
  - Discussion/Decision Mask Signage on Courthouse Doors
- Discussion/Decision regarding petition for Improvement for DD 60 Sub 4 Main Tile and appoint engineer Bolton & Menk
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (Request #2021-043 DD 133 Sub 1) (Request #2021-044 DD 76)
- Discussion/Decision to set date and time for public hearing and bid letting for JDD TRI 84
  Open Ditch FEMA Repairs/Teleconference with Palo Alto & Emmet Counties
- **9:30 A.M.** Discussion/Decision City of Bancroft Bypass
  - Approve Official Report of County Highway Engineer for Fiscal Year 2021
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- **10:00 A.M.** Discussion/Decision Approve Fireworks Permit
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
  - Board Discussion and Committee Reports

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

# State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District**Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

• Adjournment